


Contact: Rise Hart 

Telephone: 724-5723 
~~~~~~~~~-

Department: Community Services 

Department Director Signature/Date: 
~~~~T-.;.,.q<>._..""f-6~f--,,..""'t-"-,,,<-~=-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: 
~~~--,c_-t-~~~~"711'--~__;_~~--.-~~-'-~~~~~~ 

CountyAdministr~orSigna~reID~e : ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~­
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items) 





1.2 The number of available renewals is changed: 

FROM: four (4) 12-month periods or any portion thereof 

TO: three (3) 12-month periods or any portion thereof 

2. SECTION 3.0-COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, paragraph 3.1 is deleted in its entirety and 
replaced with the following: 

3.1 In consideration for the services specified in Exhibit A of this Contract, County agrees to pay 
Awardee as follows : 

Dates of Services Amount allocated 
May 1, 2016 -April 30, 2017 $105,968.00 
May 1, 2017 -April 30, 2018 $105,968.00 

Maximum Allocated Amount $211,936.00 

Any funds not expended by April 30 of the current calendar year, must be returned to County. 

3. EXHIBIT A - SCOPE OF WORK is amended as follows: 

3.1 SECTION 2 - PROGRAM ACTIVITIES - AW ARD EE 

3.1.1 Paragraph 2.1.3.1 -- Case Management is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

Mileage, at approved county rate, for visiting and monitoring program participants. 

3.1.2 Paragraph 2.1.4 -- Housing Assistance is amended as follows : 

3 .1.2.1 The first sentence of paragraph 2.1.4 is deleted and replaced with the following: 

Awardee will provide assistance in the selection of RRH to the number of participants 
set forth in paragraph 5 .1 below. RRH selected must be appropriate to the individual's 
household size, needs, and potential earned income. 

3.1.2.2 Paragraph 2.1.4.3, the second sentence is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 
following: 

Rental payments by program participants paid directly to the landlord are not to 
be considered "match" with regards to the cash match requirements of 
Continuum of Care (CoC) programs. 

3.2 SECTION 5 -PROGRAM GOALS/PREDICTED OUTCOMES, paragraph 5.1 is deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following: 

5 .1 Awardee will provide RRH, case management and associated services to participants as follows 
(a homeless family is considered one (1) participant). 

Period of Service 
Minimum number of 
participants served 

May 1, 2016 -April 30, 2017 20 
May 1, 2017-April 30, 2018 32 

Total served 52 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

93658 I 00460067 I v3 Page 2 of3 



.. 
3 .3 SECTION 6 - BUDGET, paragraph 6.1 is amended to add: 

For services provided May 1, 2017 through April 30, 2018, Awardee will be paid in accordance to the 
following table: 

BUDGET LINE ITEM AMOUNT 

Case Management $32,000.00 

Rental Assistance $55,424.00 

Transportation $ 2,398.00 

Moving costs $ 5,950.00 

Utility Deposits $ 5,500.00 

Administrative Costs (5%) $ 4,696.00 

Total Program Budget $105,968.00 

Any other provisions of the Contract not expressly modified in this Amendment will remain in effect 
and be binding on the parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties do hereby affix their signatures and do hereby agree to carry out 
the terms of this Amendment and of the original Contract cited herein: 

~ ~~Vffll D,/l ~\ I q GA~ f 
PIMA COUNTY: AW EE: t- • 

Chair, Pima County Board of Supervisors 

Date: ----

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board Date 

APP~,9,? A'jJP # NT: 
~L/_ 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

en S. Friar, Deputy County Attorney 

93658 I 00460067 I v3 

Authorized Signature 

l c 1 o tz (2.. D l)\X'~ HT"{ TI-el\5u (<£:\Q. 
Printed Name & Title I 

Date: 3. L_,'2.,- , W l :=t-

P..tgc 1 of' 



- • 4 • 

· , .Y1U170.,.·· . 
,~ ., 
t .;.. .. \ .. 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

~~~.~;1 ·•···.· 
'oFFicE OF AsSISTANf SECRETARY 
FOR COMMUNITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 

Mr. Charles Casey 
Department Director 
Pima County 

. 2797 E. Ajo Way 
400 East 26th Street 
Tucson,AZ 85713 

Dear Mr. Casey: 

WASHINGTON, DC 20410-7000 

December 20, 2016 

Congratulations! I am delighted to inform you that the Fiscal Year (FY) 2016 Contit)uuin 
of Care (Coe) Program project application(s) your organization submitted was selected for funding 
in the total amount of$1,263,082. 

The CoC Program is an important part ofHUD's mission. CoCs all over the country 
continue to improve the lives of men, women, and children through their ~ocal planning efforts and 
through the direct housing and service programs funded u~der the'FY 2016 CoC Program 
Competition. The programs and CoCs funded through the CoC Program continue to demonstrate 
their value by improving accountability and. performance every year. HUD commends your 
organization for its work .and encourages it to continue to strive for excellence in the fight against 
homelessness. 

The conditional funds for your award(s) are detai.led in the enclosure which lists the 
name(s) of the individual project(s); the project number(s), and the specific amount(s) conditional 
.selected application. Your local field office will send additional information and instructions for the 

. next step in the process which include information to complete the techincal submission. Upon 
approval of the techincal subrnis~ion phase, the field office will sent the grant agreement, which . 
must be fully executed by the both yo~ and the filed office before the project can begin expending 
funds for the new project. 

Sincerely, 

.. .,, 
et 

Assistant Secretary (Acting) 
·for Community Planning and Development 

www.bud.gov espanol.budgov 

I 
I 



Tucson/Pima County HMIS 
Clients Served Summary for All Selected Programs 

For the Period from 5/1/16 to 3/23/17 

Unduplicated Clients Served 

!Duplicated Clients(# of Entries) 

Clients Exiting During Period 

Clients in Program at Beginning of Period 

I clients in Program at End of Period 

:A,ecage Numbec of Cl;ents SeNed 

Clients Served Summary by Program 

For the Period from 5/1/16 to 3/23/17 
TSA - CASA RRH(341) 

I Unduplicated Clients Served 

1 
Duplicated Clients (#of Entries) 

Clients Exiting During Period 

Clients in Program at Beginning of Period 

Clients in Program at End of Period 

Average Number of Clients Served 

48 

48 

36 

8 

12 

7 

Persons in 
HH without 
Children 

• 'r • ''" 1t, ::.¥i~Jl-· 

48 

48 

36 

8 

12 

7 

49 

49 

36 

8 

13 

7 

Total Persons 
' . . 

f ' • fl • •' ' ~ ~ , ;;, .,4 ~ 
~-~~~1~,~~~jt,..{, tl-h~ "',_•-i.~£«-.\'.~ 

49 

49 

36 

8 

13 ~ 7 




