Program Name:

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES,
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT
SULLIVAN JACKSON EMPLOYMENT CENTER (SJEC)
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

United States Housing and Urban
Development Continuum of Care Program —
Coalition Assisting Self-Sufficiency
Attainment (“CASA™)

Awardee: Compass Affordable Housing, Inc. CONTRACT
48 North Tucson Blvd. Suite 102 =
Tucson, AZ 85716 o, £.7- (3= /6- Z ¢
AMENDMENT NO. 05
DUNS: 830239427 Thie number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence and
SAM Registration Date: 2/19/18 documents  pertaining  to  this
gontract.
Contract No: CT-CS-16-268
Amendment No: 03
Funding: United States Housing and Urban
Development (USHUD)-Continuum of Care
(CoC) Program
Is this a Research and Development Contract: No
Awardeeisa X  Subrecipient Contractor
Match YES Indirect Costs NO
Award . National/State Pima County
Date Contract No. CFDA Program Description Funding Award
2016- AZ0027L9T011508 Continuum of Care
2018 AZ0027L9T011609 14.267 | Homeless Program $1,890,000,000.00 | $1,326,075.00
AZ0027L9T011710 (“CoC™)

Original Contract Term:
Term Prior Amendment:
Term This Amendment

05/01/16 — 04/30/17
05/01/17-04 /30/18
05/01/18 — 04 /30/19

Orig. Contract Amount:
Prior Amended Amount:
Amount This Amendment:
Revised Contract Amount:

$189,349.00
$227,726.54
$190,332.04
$607,407.58

Pima County (“County”), a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, and Compass Affordable
Housing, Inc. (“Awardee™), an Arizona non-profit corporation, have entered into the above referenced contract
to provide supportive services and rental assistance to the homeless in Pima County.

AMENDMENT THREE
A. Funding for the contract is from the United States Housing and Urban Development (“HUD™).
B. HUD has awarded additional CoC Program funds to County for an additional year for services to the
homeless.
C. The Pima County Board of Supervisors finds that it is in the best interests of the residents of Pima

County to provide an additional year of Rapid Rehousing (“RRH”) services for the homeless.

D. County has reviewed Awardee’s performance and finds it satisfactory.




